	Installation
	Appt. Officer
	Phone

Fax
	Email
	Mailing Address
	CHCS contact and Phone
	Email



	Annapolis
	SC Steven Rogers
	(410) 293-1345/1196

(410) 293-3546
	sgrogers@us.med.navy.mil
	250 Wood Road

Annapolis, MD 21402
	Ginger Pettit

(410) 293-1169
	glpettit@us.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bolling AFB
	MAJ Brian Jefferson
	(202) 404-1469

DSN 754

(202) 767-2238
	Brian.Jefferson@bolling.af.mil
	11MDOS/Group Practice Manager

238 Brookley Ave.

Bolling AFB DC 20332
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brunswick
	Amy Pressley
	(207) 921-2956


	AJPressley@US.MED.NAVY.MIL
	
	Christopher Smith 

(207) 921-2957
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coast Guard
	HSC Bechtel
	(410) 636-3169

(410) 636-7868
	TBechtel@cgyard.uscg.mil
	USCG Yard Clinic

2401 Hawkins Point Road

Baltimore, MD 21226-1795
	HS1 John Hughes
	jhughes@cgyard.uscg.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ft Detrick
	Heidi Chaney
	(301) 619-6918

DSN 343

(301) 619-7676
	Patriciakanthony@usamriid.army.mil
	1425 Porter St.

Frederick, MD  21702
	See Ft Meade DBA
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DeWitt
	Anastasia Nino
	(703) 805-0639

DSN 655

(703) 805-0168
	anastasia.nino@na.amedd.army.mil
	DeWitt Army Community Hospital

9501 Farrell Rd, Suite GC11

Fort Belvoir, VA  22060
	Emily Harvill

(703) 805-0065
	emily.harvill@na.amedd.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dover
	CPT Dean Reid
	(302) 677-2659

DSN 445

302-677-2412
	dean.reid@dover.af.mil
	Awaiting Change in Address
	SSgt Terry Rainey

(302) 677-2439
	terry.rainey@dover.af.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ft Drum
	SSG Victoria Rhodes
	(315) 772-4328

DSN 341

(315) 772-5277
	Victoria.rhodes@na.amedd.army.mil
	USA MEDDAC

Clinical Operations Division (Attn: SFC Selph)

Fort Drum, New York 13602-5004
	Connie Riordan

(315) 772-2025 
	connie.riordan@na.amedd.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dunham
	Fran Esper
	(717) 245-3200

DSN 242

(717) 245 3042
	fran.esper@na.amedd.army.mil
	Dunham US Army Health Clinic

450 Gibner Rd, Suite 1

Carlisle Barracks, PA  17013
	Karen Bailey

(717) 245-4327
	baileyk@ awc.carlisle.army.mil


	Installation
	Appt. Officer
	Phone

Fax
	Email
	Mailing Address
	CHCS contact and Phone
	Email



	Groton
	ENS Tyra Lee
	(860) 694-4281

DSN 694

(860)694-4192
	TALee@US.MED.NAVY.MIL
	NACC Groton, Box 600 Code 03, 1 Wahoo Dr

Groton CT  06349-5600
	Maxine Pearcy

(860) 694-3981

(860) 694-2378
	mmpearcy@us.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hanscom
	Capt Meredith Adams
	(781) 377-3622

DSN 478

(781) 377-6613
	Meredith.Adams@hanscom.af.mil
	66 MDG/SGSB

90 Vandenberg Drive

Hanscom AFB, MA 01731
	Jeff Moore

(781) 377-1234
	jeffrey.moore@hanscom.af.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Keller
	Christine Smith
	(845) 938-5325

DSN 688

(845) 938-6028
	christine.smith@mercury.westpoint.amedd.army.mil
	United States Military Academy, Bldg 900, West Point, New York  10996
	Fran Galu  

(914) 938-4808
	frances.galu@mercury.westpoint.amedd.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kimbrough
	Marianne Smargissi
	(301) 677-8481

DSN 923

(301) 677-8603
	Marianne.smargissi@na.amedd.army.mil
	Kimbrough Ambulatory Care Center

Bldg. 2480 Llewellyn Ave

ATTN: BOM (Marianne Smargissi)

FT Meade, MD  20755-5800
	SSG  Gerald Stoner
	gerald.stoner@na.amedd.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kirk AMC

(Aberdeen)
	Joyce Steininger
	(410) 278-1801

DSN 298

(410) 278-1779
	Joyce.steininger@na.amedd.army.mil
	Commander, Kirk U. S. Army Health Center

2501 Oakington Street, ATTN:  MCXR-APG-TLO APG, MD  21005
	Myra Hartwig

(410) 278-1837
	myra.hartwig@na.amedd.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Malcolm Grow

(Andrews)
	LT Christa Hrynyshen
	(240) 857-9102

DSN 857

(240) 857-7090
	Christa.Hrynyshen@MGMC.AF.MIL

	89th Medical Support Squadron/SGSBT

1050 West Perimeter Road

Andrews AFB MD 20762-6600
	Dorian Channing

(240) 857-2436
	channd@mgmc.af.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	National Naval Medical Center
	Daniel J. Speece
	(301) 295-3080

DSN 295

(301) 295-5435
	djspeece@bethesda.med.navy.mil
	National Naval Medical Center, Health Care Operations (07), 8901 Wisconsin Avenue

Bethesda, MD   20889-5600
	Andrea Briggs

(301) 295-4645

(301) 295-5435
	agbriggs@bth12.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Naval Medical Clinic Patuxent River
	Sharon Young
	(301) 342-1413

DSN 342

(301) 342-1437
	slyoung@pax10.med.navy.mil
	Naval Medical Clinic, Patuxent River MD  NAS 47149 Buse RD, BLDG 1370 Room

251 Patuxent River, MD 20670-1540
	Keith Dalrymble

(301) 342-1494
	bkdalrymple@pax10.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Installation
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	Newport
	LTJG Rebecca Mosseri
	(401) 841-1049

DSN 948

(401) 841-7548
	rlmosseri@us.med.navy.mil
	BLDG 43, NACC NPT

Newport, RI  02841
	Will Ferguson

(401) 841-2305
	wtferguson@us.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Patterson AHC

(Ft Monmouth)
	Haleh Rollerson
	(732) 532-9333

DSN 992

(732) 532-2584
	haleh.rollerson@na.amedd.army.mil
	Patterson Army Health Clinic, Building 1075, Stephenson Avenue,Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703
	Carl Bellamy

(732) 532-9333

(732) 532-9336
	carl.bellamy@na.amedd.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pentagon
	TSgt Ramona Thomas
	(703) 692-8565
	ramona.thomas@na.amedd.army.mil
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Portsmouth
	HM2 Danny Cohlmeyer
	(207) 438-1961

DSN 684

(207) 438-2380
	djcohlmeyer@us.med.navy.mil
	Naval Ambulatory Care Center Portsmouth, 1 Ayres Circle Bldg H-1, Portsmouth, NH 03804
	Sante Giuliani

(207) 438-1538
	por1slg@por10.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Quantico
	HMC David Degroff
	(703) 784-1564

DSN  278

(703) 784-1729
	dodegroff@quantico.med.navy.mil
	Naval Medical Clinic Quantico, 2200 Lester Street 

Quantico, VA 22134
	Frank McSween III
 (703) 784-1594
	qan0fxm@qan10.med.navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sierra
	Rick Ternosky
	(410) 949-2087

(410) 864-2172
	rternosky@sierramilitary.com
	
	N/A
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	McGuire
	1LT Pamela Townsend
	(609) 562-9326

DSN 944

(609) 562-9326
	Pamela.townsend@mcguire.af.mil
	Walson Air Force Clinic/SGOMF

5250 New Jersey Ave

Fort Dix, NJ 08640
	N/A
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walter Reed Army Medical Center
	Troy Shelton
	(202) 782-4305

DSN 662

(202) 782-3054
	William.shelton.1@na.amedd.army.mil
	6900 Georgia Ave, NW

Washington, DC  20307
	Sonja Misher- Frederick 

(202) 782-1063
	sonja_misher-frederick@wramc1-amedd.army.mil


